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Ballot Summary

P802.17/D3. 3 3rd Recirculation
Closing date: 2004-05-08

This is a recirculation ballot. The report collates the results from the following groups: 0000553 0000739 0000758 0000770.

1. This ballot has met the 75% returned ballot requirement.

  100 eligible people in this ballot group.

   76 affirmative votes
    4 negative votes with comments
    0 negative votes without comments
    5 abstention votes
=====
   85 votes received =  85% returned
                         5% abstention

2. The 75% affirmation requirement is being met.

   76 affirmative votes
    4 negative votes with comments
=====
   80 votes =  95% affirmative

Ballot Details

Coordination Responses Only

IEEE/Coord Number Name Role Phone / E-mail Coordination Ballot Received Coordination Comment(s) Received

00601054 Bruce Barrow SCC14 301-493-4374
b.barrow@erols.com 

yes yes

00001001 Editorial Coordinator Editorial 732-562-3825
m.d.turner@ieee. org 

yes* yes

00001000 SCC10 Coordinator SCC10 281-261-7081
d.c.mohla@ieee. org 

yes yes

Balloters

Number Name Phone / E-mail Vote T E Graphics Status Notes Interest
Category

40234142 Saleh Al-Araji
Etisalat College of Engineering
0000
Sharjah, 0000
P O Box 980
UAE

+971 6 5043500
alarajis@ece.ac.ae

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  Government

41472223 Vinay Bannai
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

408-342-6422
vinay@cs. stanford.edu

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41560743 Timothy Barry
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Rd
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

408-342-6368
tbarry@luminous.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41525434 Constantinos Bassias
Lantern Communications
1246 Reamwood Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA
94089
U. S.A.

408 8925526
constantinosb@msn.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

1 - 1  Producer

06343735 Les Baxter
Baxter Enterprises
154 Pinckney Rd.
Little Silver, NJ
07739

721-212-1400
les@baxter-enterprises.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User



USA



40208135 Med Belhadj
Cortina Systems
320 March Road Suite 400A
Kanata, Onatrio
K2K 2E3
Canada

1 (613) 235 2149
med@cortina-systems.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

40081630 Gary Bourque
PMC-Sierra
10565 Nimbus Ave
Portland, OR
97223
USA

503-431-7318
gary@pmc-sierra.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

01362995 Andrew Brown
Cisco Systems
2000 Innovation Dr
Kanata, Ontario
K2K 3E8
Canada

613-254-3548
browna@cisco.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

08009128 Benjamin Brown
Independent
178 Bear Hill Road
Chichester, NH
03258
USA

603-798-4116
benjamin. brown@ieee.org

Approve,
comments (Y1)

1 - 1  General
Interest

41518234 Leon Bruckman
Corrigent Systems
126 Yigal Alon
Tel Aviv, Israel
49402
Israel

+972 3 694 8694
leonb@corrigent. com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

2 - 2  Producer

41526630 Robert Castellano
C-COR
999 Research Parkway
Meriden, Ct
06450
USA

(203) 317-4114
rcastellano@c-cor.net

Disapprove,
comments (N)

2 - 2  Producer

40237493 Keith Chow
28 Hawthorn way
Cambridge, Cams
CB4 1AX
UK

+44 01223 353760
chow.keith@computer.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  General
Interest

05046479 Dr. GURU DUTT DHINGRA
DHINGRA & ASSOCIATES
Sapphire Park, Opp. K. J. Mehta High
School
NASIK ROAD -422101, Maharashtra -
422101
INDIA

+91 253 2461836
dhingragd@sancharnet. in

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

01320217 Stephane Dallaire
Cortina Systems Corp.
320 March Road Suite 400A
Kanata, Ontatio
K2K 2E3
Canada

613 591-1950 ext. 148
stephane@cortina-systems. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41417391 Moore David
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.
5030 Sugarloaf Pkwy
Lawrenceville, Georgia
30044
USA

770-236-3157
david. l.moore@sciatl.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

06020952 James Davis
Summit Computer Systems, Inc.
22685 Summit Road
Los Gatos, CA
95033-9310
USA

408. 353. 2706
bob@scsi. com

Abstain for lack
of time (A1)

- - -  User

40199311 Thomas Dineen
Dineen Consulting
PO Box 361801

(408) 956-0539
tdineen@ix. netcom.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer



Milpitas , CA
95036
USA

03067162 Robert Doverspike
AT &T Labs Research
200 Laurel Ave
Middletown, NJ
07748
USA

732-420-9025
rdd@research. att. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41525815 Linda Dunbar
Futurewei Technologies
1700 Alma Drive, Suite 100
Plano, TX
75025
USA

972 509 5599 ext 2249
ldunbar@futurewei. com

- - - -  Producer

08972887 Dr. Sourav Dutta
VSNL
16th Flr, VSB, M G Road, Fort
Mumbai , MH
400001
INDIA

+91 22 22667649
s. dutta@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

41471373 Clint Early
International Paper
6400 Poplar Ave
Memphis, TN
38197
USA

(901) 419-3912
clint.early@ieee. org

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  User

03529005 Jason Fan
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

4083426417
jason@luminous.com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

1 - 1  Producer

40125793 Will Foulds
Cisco Systems
9301 Southwest Freeway Suite 600
Houston, TX
77074
USA

713-448-1629
wfoulds@cisco.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

21478586 Stephen Fratini
Telcordia Technologies
One Telcordia Drive
Piscataway, NJ
08854
USA

732-699-2226
sfratini@telcordia.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

05259668 Martin Freeman
Philips
4189 Donald Drive
Palo Alto, CA
94306
USA

650-269-6341
martin. freeman@philips.com

- - - -  General
Interest

41441328 Ernesto Garcia
RM
Loma hermosa 22-b-107 col. irrigacion
mexico, df
11200
mexico

52-55-5395-8111
garcia@garcia.d2g.biz

- - - -  User

08474116 Chris Garner
Consultant
15399 Joliet Court
Brighton, CO
80602
USA

303-909-4527
cgarner@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

40297116 Bob Geiger
Monrovia USD
325 E. Huntington Drive
Monrovia, CA
91016

(626) 471-2015
bgeiger@monrovia.k12.ca.us

- - - -  Government



USA

07189483 James Goodman
University of Auckland
6F/5 Parliament St
Auckland, Auckland
none
New Zealand

+64-9-377-0221
goodman@cs.auckland.ac.nz

- - - -  General
Interest

07393143 Robert Grow
Intel
13290 Evening Creek Drive
San Diego, CA
92128
USA

858-391-4622
bob. grow@ieee.org

Abstain for lack
of time (A1)

- - -  General
Interest

07430721 David Gustavson
SCIzzL
1946 Fallen Leaf Lane
Los Altos, CA
94024-7206
United States

650 961-0305
dbg@SCIzzL.com

Disapprove,
comments (N)

4 - 1  General
Interest

40164551 Stephen Haddock
Extreme Networks
3585 Monroe Street
Santa Clara, CA
94020
USA

408-579-2812
shaddock@extremenetworks.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

02947364 John Hawkins
Nortel Networks
4145 Ivy Chase Ln
Suwanee, GA
30024
USA

770-708-7375
jhawkins@nortelnetworks.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41562581 Russell Homer
Infineon Technologies Inc.
2345 Harris Way
San Jose, , CA
95131
USA

408-382-5920
russell. homer@infineon.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41459758 Changcheng Huang
Carleton University
1125 Colonel By Dr.
Ottawa, Ontario
K1S5B6
Canada

(613) 520-5730
huang@sce.carleton.ca

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

06423008 David James
JGG
3180 South Court
Palo Alto, CA
94306
USA

650. 494. 0926
dvj@alum.mit.edu

Disapprove,
comments (N)

11 1 11  General
Interest

08745432 Tony Jeffree
Consultant
11a Poplar Grove
Sale, Cheshire
M33 3AX
UK

+44 161 973 4278
tony@jeffree.co.uk

Approve,
comments (Y1)

1 9 -  General
Interest

21197202 Michael Johas teener
Apple Computer, Inc.
One Infinite Loop, MS: 305-2GM
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

(408) 974-9547
teener@apple.com

- - - -  General
Interest

41316403 Stanley Johnson
CALTRANS
6021 South Verdun Avenue
Los Angeles , California
90043
USA

(323) 293-7595
Stanley_Johnson_PE@msn.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest



41424164 Peter Jones
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

+1 408 342 2513
pjones@luminous.com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

1 - 1  Producer

41511255 Michael Kelsen
AOL/TW
13241 Woodland Park Road
Herndon, VA
20171
US

703 345-2423
michael@kelsen.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41414562 Anil Khubchandani
Cortina Systems
441 Logue Avenue
Mountain View, CA
94043
USA

650-623-9728
anil@cortina-systems.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41304605 Pi-Cheng Law
Chunghwa Telecom Labs.
P.O.Box 6-14
Yang-Mei, Taoyuan
326
Taiwan

+886 3 4245738
pclaw@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41454075 John Lemon
Luminous Networks, Inc.
10460 Bubb Rd.
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

408-342-2318
jlemon@luminous. com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

2 - 2  Producer

01622778 Randolph Little
AT &T - retired
111 Berkeley Circle
Basking Ridge, NJ
07920
USA

908-221-9173
rsl@att.net

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

01609353 Robert Love
LAN Connect Consultants
7105 Leveret Circle
Raleigh, NC
27615
USA

919 848-6773
rdlove@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

41273459 Ryan Madron
6083 N. Figarden Dr. PMB 154
Fresno, CA
93722
USA

559-213-2717
rmadron@computer. org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

03974177 James Markevitch
Cisco Systems
170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA
95134-1706
USA

650-322-7200
jam@magic. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

40183512 Kyle Maus
AITG
6033 N. Sheridan Rd., #17H
Chicago, IL
60660
USA

3123719727
sargon@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41560623 Derek Mayweather
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

408 342 6325
derek@luminous.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

01271899 George Miao
2 Inverness Drive
Marlboro, NJ
07746

732-462-7447
g.j.miao@ieee. org

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  General
Interest



USA

40256730 Li Mo
ZTE Communications USA
1202 E Arapaho Road, Suite 102
Richardson, TX
75081
USA

214-418-7369
mo. li@zteoptical.com

- - - -  Producer

41505402 Rajesh Moorkath
None
1218 castine Ct
Pasadena, MD
21122
USA

410-360-3538
rajeshm@ieee. org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

41505569 Rodney Morrill
687 Otterspool Ln
Jacksonville, FL
32225
USA

904-220-6405
rmorrill@bellsouth. net

- - - -  General
Interest

40232349 Narayanan Murugesan
Cisco Systems
170 W Tasman Dr
San Jose, CA
95129
USA

408-525-9612
mn_wisc@yahoo.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  General
Interest

07858459 Paul Nikolich
consultant
18 Bishops Lane
Lynnfield, MA
01940
USA

857. 205. 0050
p.nikolich@ieee.org

Abstain for lack
of time (A1)

- - -  General
Interest

06729529 Donald North
Procket Networks
1100 Cadillac Ct
Milpitas , CA
95035
USA

408-635-7898
north@alum.mit. edu

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

05283627 Donald O'Connor
Fujitsu Network Communications
2801 Telecom Parkway
Richardson, Texas
75082
USA

972 479 3672
don. oconnor@fnc.fujitsu. com

Disapprove,
comments (N)

2 - 2  Producer

02439719 Stephen Palm
Broadcom
16215 Alton Pkwy
Irvine, CA
92618
USA

+1 949 926 7256
ieee@kiwin.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

01020171 Glenn Parsons
Nortel Networks
3500 Carling Avenue
Ottawa, Ontario
K1Y 4H7
Canada

+1-613-763-7582
gparsons@nortelnetworks.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

1 1 1  Producer

41364664 James Paryzek
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc
5030 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville, GA
30043
USA

770-354-4672
chip. paryzek@sciatl.com

- - - -  User

41458692 Ashley Peacock
Albany Molecular Research
21 Corporate Cl
albany, ny
12084
USA

3135752366
ashley.peacock@att.net

- - - -  General
Interest

03131141 Geoffrey Peck
Peck Labs, inc.

408 921 0424
geoff@peck.com

- - - -  User



3075 Marston Way
San Jose, CA
95148-3121
US

00353235 Subbu Ponnuswamy
Sigaram Networks
1005 Blue Ravine Road, #926
Folsom, CA
95630
USA

916-984-0868
subbu@acm.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

01453273 Vikram Punj
Cypress Semiconductor
6558 Leyland Park Ct
San Jose, CA
95120
USA

408-268-1479
punj@msn. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  Producer

40231162 Paul Quesenberry
Scientific-Atlanta
5030 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville, GA
30044
USA

770-236-7929
paul. quesenberry@sciatl.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

04863288 K. K. Ramakrishnan
AT &T
180 Park Avenue
Florham Park, NJ
07922
U. S.A.

(973) 360-8764
kkrama@research.att.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41387069 Klaus Rapf
Forschungsgesellschaft Informatik
Frankenberggasse14
Vienna, Vienna
1040
Austria

+4315852300
rapf@fgi. at

Abstain for lack
of time (A1)

- - -  User

41518373 Gady Rosenfeld
Corrigent Systems
101 Metro Dr. Ste 680
San Jose, CA
95110
USA

(408) 718-7716
gadyr@corrigent. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41536710 SARAVANAN SRINIVASAN
HCL Technologies
15 II MAIN ROAD, NETHAJI
NAGAR, THIRUMULLAIVOYAL,
CHENNAI , TAMIL NADU
600062
India

+91 044 23728366
sara@ctd.hcltech.com

- - - -  User

41242891 Hojjat Salemi
Cortina Systems
320 March Road
Kanata, Ontario
K2K 2E3
Canada

613-591-1950 x145
hojjat@cortina-systems. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

04022729 John Sauer
Tellabs
1066 Augustana Drive
Naperville, IL
60565
USA

630-305-7823
jmsbus@wideopenwest.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

04229357 Robert J. Schaaf
Software Management Corp
P.O.Box 1307
Weston, CT
06883
USA

1-203-222-0735
software.management@prodigy.net

Abstain for lack
of time (A1)

- - -  General
Interest

41519049 Marco Scorrano
STUDIO TECNICO Ing. Scorrano
Via Remo Ronchitelli, 14

+393382761643
marco. scorrano@ingegneri. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User



Pescara, PE
65125
Italy

08130973 Raj Sharma
Luminous Networks
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, Ca
95014
USA

408 342 6460
raj@luminous. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

40226668 Atul Shinde
Luminous Networks, Inc.
10460 Bubb Road
Cupertino, CA
95014
USA

408-342--6400
atul@luminous.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

01109156 Gil Shultz
Yazaki
6801 Haggerty Rd
Canton, MI
48187
USA

248-894-7766
gshultz@yazaki-na.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  General
Interest

41325150 Donald Sorenson
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.
5030 Sugarloaf Pkwy
Lawrenceville, GA
30044
USA

770-236-2246
donsorenson@hotmail. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

1 - 1  Producer

41458027 Marian Stasney
Telecom Inquiry Solutions
308 Leisurewoods Drive
Buda, Texas
78610
USA

512-845-1546
marian@stasney.org

Approve,
comments (Y1)

- 1 -  General
Interest

41244882 Malcolm Stevens
Cortina Systems
320 March Road, Suite 400A
Kanata, Ontario
K2K 2E3
Canada

613-591-1950x126
malcolm@cortina-systems.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

40223215 Robert Sultan
DataNet Associates
11 Sunnyridge Road
Katonah, NY
10536
USA

(914) 643-1912
ra_sultan@yahoo.com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

2 - 2  General
Interest

41507739 George Suwala
Cisco Systems
170 West Tasman Driver
San Jose, CA
95120
USA

408 5258674
gsuwala@cisco.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  Producer

41320348 Michael Takefman
26 Cimarron Cres
Nepean, ON
K2G 6E1
Canada

613-224-2972
michaeltakefman@alumni.uwaterloo.ca

Approve,
comments (Y1)

3 - 3  General
Interest

04129334 Jeffrey Towne
14 Kokokehas Dr.
Litchfield, NH
03052
U. S.A.

603. 440. 8002
j.r.towne@ieee.org

Approve,
comments (Y1)

- - - Approve,
comments
without comment

General
Interest

02596799 Necdet Uzun
Cisco Sytems
170 W. Tasman Drive, SJC-16/3
San Jose, CA
95134
USA

4088530461
nuzun@cisco. com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

1 - -  General
Interest



40110110 Scott Valcourt
University of New Hampshire
121 Technology Drive Suite 2
Durham , NH
03824
USA

603-862-4489
sav@unh. edu

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

06799183 Dhadesugoor R. Vaman
Prairie View A&M University
Dept. of EE, College of Engineering
Prairie View, Texas
77446
USA

936-857-3923
dhadesugoor_vaman@pvamu. edu

- - - -  User

41522788 Karl Weber
siemens
zur schanze 5
altdorf, germany
90518
germany

+49 911 750 4088
karl. weber@siemens.com

- - - -  General
Interest

41278416 Hung-yu Wei
Columbia Univ.
600, W120th St.
New York, NY
10027
USA

212-5313814
hw197@columbia.edu

Approve, no
comments (Y)*

- - -  General
Interest

08915530 Steven Wood
Cisco Systems
3000 Innovation Dr
Kanata, ON
K2K 3J9
Canada

613-254-3450
swood@cisco. com

Approve,
comments (Y1)

- - - Approve,
comments
without comment

General
Interest

41289061 Donghui Xie
Cisco Systems Inc.
3700 Cisco Way
San Jose, CA
95134
USA

408-859-5034
dxie@cisco. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

03040763 David Yee
Cortina-systems
441 Logue Avenue
Mountain View, California
94043
United States

(650)623-9713
dyee@cortina-systems. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

40177939 Mete Yilmaz
Cisco Systems
170 W Tasman Drive
San Jose, CA
95134
USA

408-8530767
meteyilmaz@usa. com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  Producer

41395719 George Young
SBC Communications, Inc.
425 West Randolph St.
Chicago, Illinois
60606
USA

312 669 2313
george_young@labs.sbc.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

41418148 Jin Yu
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.
5030 Sugarloaf Pkwy
Lawrenceville, GA
30042
USA

7702367480
jinyu7@hotmail.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest

05907266 Oren Yuen
1504 Steinhart Ave
Redondo Beach, CA
90278
United States

310-372-9334
oren. yuen@ieee.org

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  User

21419101 Janusz Zalewski
Florida GulfCoast University
10501 FGCU Blvd
Ft. Myers, Florida

239-590-7317
zalewski@fgcu.edu

Approve, no
comments (Y)

- - -  General
Interest



33965-6565
USA

04331062 Jonathan Zar
Shinzen
1303 McGee Avenue
Berkeley, CA
94703
USA

1-408-209-0199
jz@shinzen. net

Approve,
comments (Y1)

- 1 -  General
Interest

41522517 Kshitij kumar
Lantern Communications
1246 Reamwood Ave
Sunnyvale, ca
94089
USA

408-910-4822
kkumar@lanterncom.com

Approve, no
comments (Y)

1 - 1  Producer

41454280 charles ngethe
KWS
langata road
Nairobi, Nairobi
00400
kenya

254 02 602345
cngethe@kws. org

- - - -  User

Comment Totals * 37 13 32

(*) You have at least these many comments: each unstructured binary file (i .e., Word) is counted as a single G file, which may
consist of one or hundreds of individual T and E comments.

* This balloter cast this ballot in the current circulation of this recirc ballot.

Summary of Eligible Voters by Interest Category

Interest Category Affirmative(s) Negative(s) with Comments Negative(s) without Comments Abstention(s) Not Returned Total

User 15 0 0 2 6 23

Producer 31 2 0 0 2 35

General Interest 29 2 0 3 6 40

Government 1 0 0 0 1 2

Voting Tally 76 4 0 5 15 100

 

Abstention details: 5 for lack of time (A1) 0 for lack of expertise (A2) 0 for other reasons (A3)


